www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 1/5
ReVerie Ltd Tel: 01206 212423
Unit 5, 121 London Road Fax: 01206 210679
Marks Tey  ISDN: 01206 213645
Colchester E-mail: sales@reverie.ltd.uk
Essex, CO6 1EB
Mulsanne B shown with side mount subframe
Also shown with R01SI0007 seat cushion trim kit.

3               UV-PROTECTION
3              MULSANNE B SIDE MOUNT FITTING KIT CONTENTS
3 PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
4              SIDE MOUNTS (GENERAL INFO)
5              FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 3/5
UV-PROTECTION
Please Note Epoxy Pre-preg products are not UV stable. Texallium
products are particularly liable and can yellow in only 2 – 6 weeks. The
epoxy resin will ‘yellow’ with prolonged exposure to UV radiation and
material strength properties will slowly deteriorate. We recommend
exterior products or those exposed to constant UV are either colour
painted or at least Lacquered. We use predominately 2K car lacquers of
medium solids, the DBS range has been found very suitable, although
people have had equally good results with Urethanes varnishes and epoxy
clear coats.
The surface should be sanded with 180, 240 then 320 grit and a cleaning
solvent used to remove grease or dirt prior to paint application. Several
coats may be required (normally 3 to 4 light coats) to avoid pin-holing,
common with painting composite products. Pin holes may be dubbed in
carefully with a brush, then wet flatted for a final application of 3 thin coats.
Let air dry only, you may stove the paint at 70’c once fully air dried.
MULSANNE B SIDE MOUNT FITTING KIT
CONTENTS
4 * bolts Cap head M8 * 12mm
4 * washers Penny M8
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Reverie part numbers are in red eg R01SI6002A
www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 4/5
SIDE MOUNTS (ALL VEHICLE TYPES)
 Composite Fixed side mount sub frames are available through your
ReVerie dealer, Sparco side mount sub frames may have to be sourced
from Demon Tweeks or our on-line store, dependant on your dealer’s
resale policy. When using rigid side mounts, seat belts and harnesses
should be anchored securely to the vehicles chassis; under no
circumstance should you anchor the seat belts or harnesses to the seat
unit.
DIMENSIONS
Currently there are five different types of side mount available from ReVerie
Ltd. Please select the subframe most suitable for your application using
the dimensions provided.
Sparco Steel R01SI6002A (pair for one seat)
A = 450mm B = 361mm C = 230mm
Sparco Alloy R01SI6056A (pair for one seat)
A = 436mm B = 351mm C = 240mm
ReVerie Composite Standard R01SI0008A (pair for one seat)
A = 450mm B = 413mm C = 170mm
ReVerie Composite Long R01SI0030A (pair for one seat)
A = 450mm B = 468mm C = 155mm
ReVerie Composite Narrow R01SI0033A (pair for one seat)
A = 420mm B = 468mm C = 145mm
B
A
C
A = MAX SIDE MOUNT WIDTH
B = MAX SIDE MOUNT LENGTH
C = DISTANCE BETWEEN BACK OF
SEAT AND REAR MOST POINT OF
SUBFRAME. (FOUND BY DROPPING
PLUMB LINE FROM SEAT BACK TO
FLOOR THEN MEASURING DISTANCE
TO SIDE MOUNT REAR)
www.reverie.ltd.uk  Page 5/5
FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
We wish to state that bolting 4/5/6 point harnesses or a lap strap
into the seat only, or indeed the seat and a single shear bracket or